
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 22 by Representative Travis Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "authority of Concordia Parish" and insert
3 "authorities of certain parishes"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, after "in" and before the semicolon ";" delete "the parish" and insert "those
6 parishes"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the end of line 9, delete "Concordia Parish" and insert "select parishes"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "authority of Concordia Parish is" and insert
11 "authorities of Beauregard, Bossier, Caddo, Calcasieu, Cameron, Claiborne, Concordia,
12 DeSoto, East Carroll, East Feliciana, Madison, Morehouse, Sabine, St. Helena, St.
13 Tammany, Tangipahoa, Tensas, Union, Vernon, Washington, Webster, West Carroll, and
14 West Feliciana Parishes are"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 1, at the end of line 12, delete "that parish." and insert "those parishes, unless the
17 operation of video draw poker devices is already allowed within that parish."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 1, line 13, after "of" and before "may" delete "authority of Concordia Parish" and
20 insert "each of the parishes listed in Subsection A of this Section"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 2, line 8, after "in" and before "election" delete "the" and insert "an"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 2, line 10, after "in" and before "as" delete "Concordia Parish" and insert "that
25 parish"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 2, line 14, after "in" and before the comma "," delete "Concordia Parish" and insert
28 "a parish"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30 On page 2, line 15, after "in" and before the comma "," delete "Concordia Parish" and insert
31 "that parish"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, line 17, after "of" and before "shall" delete "Concordia Parish" and insert "each
3 parish that holds an election pursuant to this Section"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 2, line 19, after "of" and before "election" delete "the" and insert "each"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 2, at the end of line 20, delete "Concordia Parish." and insert "the parish holding
8 the election."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 14

10 On page 2, line 24, after "in" and before "from" delete "Concordia Parish" and insert "any
11 of the parishes listed in Subsection A of this Section"